
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
133 
115 
148 
149 
126 
197 
144 
119 
160 
195 
196 
101 
146 
199 
152 

Name 
Francesco Lisignoli 
Alfie Davidson 
Henry King 
Arhaan Koreishi 
Ilyas Sami 
Giuseppe Montanari 
Liam Ohanlon 
Austin Gray 
Ammar Tabaza 
Tadeas Prochazka 
Veikko Pajamaki 
Giovanni Jr Dezzani 
Hamad Khoramifar 
Vaibhav Ponna 
Jacques Geruschke (N) 

Class 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
ROOKIE 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
ROOKIE 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 

Best Tm 
52.407 
52.483 
52.512 
52.833 
52.917 
52.965 
53.071 
53.089 
53.301 
53.333 
53.383 
53.481 
53.510 
54.613 
55.962 

Diff 

0.076 
0.105 
0.426 
0.510 
0.558 
0.664 
0.682 
0.894 
0.926 
0.976 
1.074 
1.103 
2.206 
3.555 

Last Tm 
52.670 
52.483 
52.512 
52.852 
53.363 
52.977 
53.071 
53.089 
53.301 
53.333 
53.383 
53.508 
53.623 
56.689 
56.903 

Total Tm 
7:36.762 
7:36.365 
7:36.303 
7:37.966 
7:38.030 
7:42.827 
7:40.407 
7:40.493 
7:45.506 
7:26.161 
7:26.351 
7:23.697 
7:46.785 
7:01.737 
7:01.701 

Gap 

0.076 
0.029 
0.321 
0.084 
0.048 
0.106 
0.018 
0.212 
0.032 
0.050 
0.098 
0.029 
1.103 
1.349 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Official Result. 
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Licensed to:  RAK Track 

IAME MIDDLE EAST CUP 2025 
MINI 

Race 1 - Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 9:40:05 

Sharjah Kart Track 1159.000 km 

12/04/2025 09:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
148 
115 
126 
133 
149 
144 
197 
196 
101 
119 
160 
195 
199 
146 
152 

Name 
Henry King 
Alfie Davidson 
Ilyas Sami 
Francesco Lisignoli 
Arhaan Koreishi 
Liam Ohanlon 
Giuseppe Montanari 
Veikko Pajamaki 
Giovanni Jr Dezzani 
Austin Gray 
Ammar Tabaza 
Tadeas Prochazka 
Vaibhav Ponna 
Hamad Khoramifar 
Jacques Geruschke (N) 

Class 
MINI 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
MINI 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
ROOKIE 
ROOKIE 
MINI 
ROOKIE 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
52.711 
52.837 
52.820 
52.810 
52.904 
52.944 
52.803 
53.275 
53.277 
52.817 
53.215 
52.902 
53.835 
53.315 
54.295 

Total Tm 
9:59.575 
9:59.670 

10:00.134 
10:01.037 
10:02.225 
10:02.262 
10:03.164 
10:03.227 
10:05.076 
10:05.275 
10:08.080 
10:08.420 
10:11.711 
10:14.128 
10:25.524 

Diff 

0.095 
0.559 
1.462 
2.650 
2.687 
3.589 
3.652 
5.501 
5.700 
8.505 
8.845 

12.136 
14.553 
25.949 

Gap 

0.095 
0.464 
0.903 
1.188 
0.037 
0.902 
0.063 
1.849 
0.199 
2.805 
0.340 
3.291 
2.417 

11.396 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 146 & 152 - 3 Seconds penalty - Tramline infringement (2 Wheels) 
Kart No. 119 - 5 Seconds penalty - Gaining unfair advantage. 

Margin of Victory 

0.095 

Avg. Speed 

69589.292 

Best Lap Tm 

52.711 

Best Speed 

79156.153 

Best Lap by 

148 - Henry King 
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Race 1 - Heat 

Race (10 Laps) started at 10:37:43 

Sharjah Kart Track 1159.000 km 

12/04/2025 10:35 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
148 
115 
133 
126 
149 
197 
119 
195 
196 
144 
101 
160 
199 

146 
152 

Name 
Henry King 
Alfie Davidson 
Francesco Lisignoli 
Ilyas Sami 
Arhaan Koreishi 
Giuseppe Montanari 
Austin Gray 
Tadeas Prochazka 
Veikko Pajamaki 
Liam Ohanlon 
Giovanni Jr Dezzani 
Ammar Tabaza 
Vaibhav Ponna 

Hamad Khoramifar 
Jacques Geruschke (N) 

Class 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
ROOKIE 

MINI 
ROOKIE 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

1 

Best Tm 
52.928 
52.888 
52.614 
52.753 
52.895 
53.039 
53.145 
53.112 
53.286 
53.436 
53.180 
53.626 
53.798 

1:00.722 

Total Tm 
10:53.355 
10:56.533 
10:57.306 
10:57.409 
10:57.921 
10:58.740 
11:01.613 
11:02.256 
11:02.695 
11:03.395 
11:08.555 
11:14.088 
11:14.348 

1:16.700 
16.092 

Diff 

3.178 
3.951 
4.054 
4.566 
5.385 
8.258 
8.901 
9.340 

10.040 
15.200 
20.733 
20.993 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

3.178 
0.773 
0.103 
0.512 
0.819 
2.873 
0.643 
0.439 
0.700 
5.160 
5.533 
0.260 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 101 - 5 Seconds penalty - Gaining unfair advantage. 

Margin of Victory 

3.178 

Avg. Speed 

76633.377 

Best Lap Tm 

52.614 

Best Speed 

79302.087 

Best Lap by 

133 - Francesco Lisignoli 
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Race 1 - Pre-final 

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:47:01 

Sharjah Kart Track 1159.000 km 

12/04/2025 11:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

DQ 

No. 
133 
115 
149 
197 
144 
126 
195 
146 
160 
119 
196 

101 
199 
152 
148 

Name 
Francesco Lisignoli 
Alfie Davidson 
Arhaan Koreishi 
Giuseppe Montanari 
Liam Ohanlon 
Ilyas Sami 
Tadeas Prochazka 
Hamad Khoramifar 
Ammar Tabaza 
Austin Gray 
Veikko Pajamaki 

Giovanni Jr Dezzani 
Vaibhav Ponna 
Jacques Geruschke (N) 
Henry King 

Class 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
ROOKIE 
ROOKIE 
MINI 
ROOKIE 
MINI 
MINI 

MINI 
ROOKIE 
ROOKIE 
MINI 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

6 
1 

14 

Best Tm 
54.136 
54.041 
53.674 
54.210 
53.929 
53.786 
54.259 
54.322 
54.442 
53.957 
54.123 

55.056 
59.951 

54.032 

Total Tm 
13:21.833 
13:22.623 
13:23.371 
13:24.226 
13:26.279 
13:26.633 
13:30.154 
13:33.162 
13:34.080 
13:38.337 
13:40.871 

6:11.607 
1:34.671 

13:43.296 

Diff 

0.790 
1.538 
2.393 
4.446 
4.800 
8.321 

11.329 
12.247 
16.504 
19.038 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

DQ 

Gap 

0.790 
0.748 
0.855 
2.053 
0.354 
3.521 
3.008 
0.918 
4.257 
2.534 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 196 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper. 
Kart No. 196 - 5 Seconds penalty - Out of position at formation lap. 
Kart No. 148 - DQ - Technical non-compliance. 
Kart No. 148 - 20 Seconds penalty - Causing a collision. 

Margin of Victory 

0.790 

Avg. Speed 

72850.082 

Best Lap Tm 

53.674 

Best Speed 

77735.962 

Best Lap by 

149 - Arhaan Koreishi 
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Race 1 - Final 

Race (14 Laps) started at 14:06:45 

Sharjah Kart Track 1159.000 km 

12/04/2025 14:05 


